
State of California Department of Transportation

Bid Summary

Project ID: 0422000258

Location: 04-Nap-29-0.0/5.1

Contract Code: E

Number of Items: 21

NAPA COUNTY IN AND NEAR AMERICAN CANYON FROM SOLANO
COUNTY LINE TO 0.4 MILE NORTH OF AIRPORT BOULERVARD

Cold place AC pavement and place HMA (A)

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued:

Number of Bidders: Engineers Est:

Overrun/Underrun:

% Over/Under Est:

Total Number of Working Days:

12 $816,165.00 -17.29%

30 -$141,078.4712

DVBE - 5.0%

Bid Rank Bid Total Bidder Id Bidder Information (Name/Address/Location)

1 $675,086.53 VC0000017554 GHILOTTI BROS, INC.

525 Jacoby Street

San Rafael CA  94901

(415)454-7011

00132128

Phone CC PREF CLAIMED

CSLB#

2 $690,906.50 VC0000014187 GHILOTTI CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

246 GHILOTTI AVENUE

SANTA ROSA CA  95407

(707)585-1221

00644515

(707)585-1601

Phone

Fax

CC PREF CLAIMED

CSLB#

3 $719,560.00 VC0000017652 ARGONAUT CONSTRUCTORS

360 Sutton Place

SANTA ROSA CA  94507

(707)542-4862

00171432

Phone NSB PREF CLAIMED
BID IS OVER NSB
PREFERENCE LIMITS

CSLB#

4 $768,582.50 VC0000014550 MARTIN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION

8801 FOLSOM BOULEVARD STE 260

SACRAMENTO CA  95826

(916)381-0911

00726454

Phone CC PREF CLAIMED

CSLB#
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02/09/2023Contract Number: 04-0Y2304

Bid Opening Date: 02/09/2023

5 $770,655.00 VC0000019955 O.C. JONES & SONS, INC.

1520 FOURTH STREET

BERKELEY CA  94710

(510)526-3424

00759729

(510)526-0990

Phone

Fax

NSB PREF CLAIMED
BID IS OVER NSB
PREFERENCE LIMITS

CSLB#

6 $791,417.00 VC0000006456 TEAM GHILOTTI, INC.

2531 Petaluma Blvd. South

Petaluma CA  94952

(707)763-8700

00895384

Phone CC PREF CLAIMED

CSLB#

7 $801,476.00 VC0000017500 MCGUIRE AND HESTER

2810 Harbor Bay parkway

Alameda CA  94502

(510)632-7676

00095879

Phone NSB PREF CLAIMED
BID IS OVER NSB
PREFERENCE LIMITS

CSLB#

8 $811,632.50 VC0000014441 VINTAGE PAVING CO., INC.

119 MAIN ST

WINTERS CA  95694

(530)795-0132

00709237

(530)795-5734

Phone

Fax

SB PREF CLAIMED
BID IS OVER SB
PREFERENCE LIMITS

CSLB#

9 $815,535.00 VC0000017986 BAY CITIES PAVING & GRADING, INC.

1450 CIVIC CT BLDG B #400

Concord CA  94520

(925)687-6666

00238650

Phone NSB PREF CLAIMED
BID IS OVER NSB
PREFERENCE LIMITS

CSLB#

10 $827,855.00 VC0000017415 GRANITE ROCK COMPANY

5225 HELLYER AVENUE, SUITE 220

SAN JOSE CA  95138

(408)574-1415

00000022

(408)365-9548

Phone

Fax

NSB PREF CLAIMED
BID IS OVER NSB
PREFERENCE LIMITS

CSLB#

11 $841,245.00 VC1800000011 ALL-AMERICAN CONSTRUCTION, INC.

2048 PASEO RD.

LIVE OAK CA  95953

(530)617-5111

00948762

(530)267-5236

Phone

Fax

CC PREF CLAIMED

CSLB#
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02/09/2023Contract Number: 04-0Y2304

Bid Opening Date: 02/09/2023

12 $943,343.00 VC1700004411 QA CONSTRUCTORS INC.

19060 LAUREL DRIVE

LOS GATOS CA  95033

(408)210-5508

00000000

(510)727-0106

Phone

Fax

SB PREF CLAIMED
BID IS OVER SB
PREFERENCE LIMITS

CSLB#

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS  FIRST,
THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.
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02/09/2023Contract Number: 04-0Y2304

Bid Opening Date: 02/09/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Amount
Estimated
Quantity

Item Description
Item
Code

Item
No.

Bid
Unit of

Measure

1,100.000001 070030 LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN LS 1,100.00LUMP SUM

400.000002 090100 TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY) WDAY 30.0 12,000.00

11,500.000003 120090 CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS LS 11,500.00LUMP SUM

49,000.000004 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 49,000.00LUMP SUM

200.000005 120103 STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE DAY 16.0 3,200.00

40.000006 120204 PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY EA 30.0 1,200.00

1,800.000007 128651 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA) EA 2.0 3,600.00

15,000.000008 130100 JOB SITE MANAGEMENT LS 15,000.00LUMP SUM

7,000.000009 130200 PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM LS 7,000.00LUMP SUM

15,000.000010 130730 STREET SWEEPING LS 15,000.00LUMP SUM

7,000.000011 148005 NOISE MONITORING LS 7,000.00LUMP SUM

156.000012 390132 HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A) TON 2,540.0 396,240.00

3,200.000013 397005 TACK COAT TON 6.0 19,200.00

7.050014 398200 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT SQYD 10,800.0 76,140.00

8.000015 810230 PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE) EA 380.0 3,040.00

1.500016 846007 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) LF 9,600.0 14,400.00

2.250017 846009 8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) LF 1,550.0 3,487.50

0.000018 000001 ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM LS 0.00LUMP SUM

2.500019 847214 6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 36-12) LF 9,150.0 22,875.00

7,204.030020 870009 MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING
CONSTRUCTION

LS 7,204.03LUMP SUM

15.000021 840516 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) SQFT 460.0 6,900.00

675,086.53Total
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02/09/2023Contract Number: 04-0Y2304

Bid Opening Date: 02/09/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

FourthSecond Third

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount

Fifth

Bid Amount

0001 1,750.001,500.00 2,000.00 1,750.001,500.00 2,000.00 1,500.00 1,500.00

0002 47,460.0044,100.00 13,800.00 1,582.001,470.00 460.00 900.00 27,000.00

0003 17,920.0011,500.00 11,500.00 17,920.0011,500.00 11,500.00 11,500.00 11,500.00

0004 32,300.0059,000.00 55,225.00 32,300.0059,000.00 55,225.00 76,000.00 76,000.00

0005 19,200.004,304.00 6,400.00 1,200.00269.00 400.00 510.00 8,160.00

0006 1,800.003,900.00 3,000.00 60.00130.00 100.00 80.00 2,400.00

0007 2,400.002,500.00 4,400.00 1,200.001,250.00 2,200.00 2,300.00 4,600.00

0008 7,700.007,500.00 1,250.00 7,700.007,500.00 1,250.00 12,200.00 12,200.00

0009 1,500.00600.00 1,000.00 1,500.00600.00 1,000.00 1,500.00 1,500.00

0010 15,150.001,710.00 10,000.00 15,150.001,710.00 10,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00

0011 2,000.00650.00 950.00 2,000.00650.00 950.00 2,000.00 2,000.00

0012 464,820.00365,760.00 444,500.00 183.00144.00 175.00 165.00 419,100.00

0013 4,500.0021,180.00 12,600.00 750.003,530.00 2,100.00 2,400.00 14,400.00

0014 92,880.00108,000.00 87,480.00 8.6010.00 8.10 9.80 105,840.00

0015 3,040.003,040.00 3,040.00 8.008.00 8.00 8.00 3,040.00

0016 14,400.0014,400.00 11,040.00 1.501.50 1.15 1.15 11,040.00

0017 3,487.503,487.50 2,635.00 2.252.25 1.70 1.70 2,635.00

0018 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0019 22,875.0022,875.00 36,600.00 2.502.50 4.00 4.00 36,600.00

0020 6,500.008,000.00 8,000.00 6,500.008,000.00 8,000.00 7,000.00 7,000.00

0021 6,900.006,900.00 4,140.00 15.0015.00 9.00 9.00 4,140.00

$690,906.50 $719,560.00 $768,582.50Total: $770,655.00
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02/09/2023Contract Number: 04-0Y2304

Bid Opening Date: 02/09/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

EightSixth Seventh

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount

Ninth

Bid Amount

0001 1,200.002,000.00 1,500.00 1,200.002,000.00 1,500.00 1,100.00 1,100.00

0002 7,500.0016,800.00 36,750.00 250.00560.00 1,225.00 500.00 15,000.00

0003 11,500.0011,500.00 12,100.00 11,500.0011,500.00 12,100.00 11,500.00 11,500.00

0004 45,000.0045,752.50 49,606.00 45,000.0045,752.50 49,606.00 48,000.00 48,000.00

0005 19,200.0027,200.00 5,760.00 1,200.001,700.00 360.00 475.00 7,600.00

0006 4,500.003,420.00 2,220.00 150.00114.00 74.00 300.00 9,000.00

0007 2,400.005,512.00 2,800.00 1,200.002,756.00 1,400.00 1,880.00 3,760.00

0008 4,000.0020,000.00 5,300.00 4,000.0020,000.00 5,300.00 7,750.00 7,750.00

0009 4,000.001,000.00 600.00 4,000.001,000.00 600.00 750.00 750.00

0010 20,000.0012,000.00 25,400.00 20,000.0012,000.00 25,400.00 3,500.00 3,500.00

0011 350.003,200.00 600.00 350.003,200.00 600.00 3,000.00 3,000.00

0012 485,140.00457,200.00 464,820.00 191.00180.00 183.00 195.00 495,300.00

0013 4,800.0019,980.00 3,480.00 800.003,330.00 580.00 1,000.00 6,000.00

0014 146,340.00108,000.00 132,300.00 13.5510.00 12.25 12.90 139,320.00

0015 3,040.003,040.00 3,040.00 8.008.00 8.00 8.00 3,040.00

0016 14,400.0014,400.00 14,400.00 1.501.50 1.50 1.15 11,040.00

0017 3,487.503,487.50 3,875.00 2.252.25 2.50 1.70 2,635.00

0018 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0019 22,875.0022,875.00 22,875.00 2.502.50 2.50 4.00 36,600.00

0020 5,000.007,150.00 7,150.00 5,000.007,150.00 7,150.00 6,500.00 6,500.00

0021 6,900.006,900.00 6,900.00 15.0015.00 15.00 9.00 4,140.00

$791,417.00 $801,476.00 $811,632.50Total: $815,535.00



Summary of Remaining Bidders

Item

TwelfthTenth Eleventh

Bid Bid BidAmount Amount Amount

0001 1,000.002,000.00 3,000.00 1,000.002,000.00 3,000.00

0002 75,000.0052,350.00 42,000.00 2,500.001,745.00 1,400.00

0003 15,610.0011,500.00 15,610.00 15,610.0011,500.00 15,610.00

0004 68,000.0035,090.00 40,480.00 68,000.0035,090.00 40,480.00

0005 7,920.0024,000.00 16,000.00 495.001,500.00 1,000.00

0006 10,500.001,860.00 1,200.00 350.0062.00 40.00

0007 5,100.005,760.00 1,800.00 2,550.002,880.00 900.00

0008 6,210.507,500.00 6,500.00 6,210.507,500.00 6,500.00

0009 650.001,500.00 1,800.00 650.001,500.00 1,800.00

0010 12,500.0013,940.00 14,000.00 12,500.0013,940.00 14,000.00

0011 3,500.002,500.00 1,500.00 3,500.002,500.00 1,500.00

0012 533,400.00482,600.00 469,900.00 210.00190.00 185.00

0013 4,950.0018,000.00 10,800.00 825.003,000.00 1,800.00

0014 145,800.00105,300.00 151,200.00 13.509.75 14.00

0015 3,040.003,040.00 3,040.00 8.008.00 8.00

0016 14,400.0011,040.00 11,040.00 1.501.15 1.15

0017 3,487.502,635.00 2,635.00 2.251.70 1.70

0018 0.000.00 0.00 0.000.00 0.00

0019 22,875.0036,600.00 36,600.00 2.504.00 4.00

0020 2,500.006,500.00 8,000.00 2,500.006,500.00 8,000.00

0021 6,900.004,140.00 4,140.00 15.009.00 9.00

$827,855.00 $841,245.00 $943,343.00Total:
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LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

04-0Y2304

04-NAP-29-0.0/5.1

2/9/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S1

2/10/2023

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 04 (38%)VC0000006456

374600WOODLAND CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 15 (100%)VC0000006456

374600WOODLAND CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 16 (100%)VC0000006456

374600WOODLAND CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 17 (100%)VC0000006456

374600WOODLAND CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 19 (100%)VC0000006456

374600WOODLAND CA

CHRISP COMPANY TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR CHRISP COMPANY FORCESVC0000006456

374600WOODLAND CA

CHRISP COMPANY PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)VC0000006456

374600WOODLAND CA

CHRISP COMPANY 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (EWNV)VC0000006456

374600WOODLAND CA

CHRISP COMPANY 8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (EWNV)VC0000006456

374600WOODLAND CA

CHRISP COMPANY 6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 36-VC0000006456

374600WOODLAND CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 21 (100%)VC0000006456

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

374600WOODLAND CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

04-0Y2304

04-NAP-29-0.0/5.1

2/9/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S2

2/10/2023

CHRISP COMPANY THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (EWNV)VC0000006456

374600WOODLAND CA

TENNYSON ELECTRIC, INC. ITEM 20 (100%)VC0000006456

717998LIVERMORE CA

TENNYSON ELECTRIC, INC. MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION

VC0000006456

717998LIVERMORE CA

WELLS SWEEPING ITEM 10 (81%)VC0000006456

N/ASACRAMENTO CA

WELLS SWEEPING SWEEPINGVC0000006456

N/ASACRAMENTO CA

PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL ITEM 13 (91%)VC0000006456

705296STOCKTON CA

PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL TACK OILVC0000006456

705296STOCKTON CA

FARWEST SAFETY, INC ITEM 03 (100%)VC0000006456

523187LODI CA

FARWEST SAFETY, INC CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNSVC0000006456

523187LODI CA

PAVEMENT ENGINEERING ITEM 08 (65%)VC0000006456

N/AREDDING CA

PAVEMENT ENGINEERING QC & MATERIAL TESTINGVC0000006456

N/AREDDING CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

04-0Y2304

04-NAP-29-0.0/5.1

2/9/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S3

2/10/2023



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

04-0Y2304

04-NAP-29-0.0/5.1

2/9/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S4

2/10/2023

FARWEST SAFETY, INC. ITEM 3 (100%)VC0000014187

523187LODI CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 15 (100%)VC0000014187

374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 16 (100%)VC0000014187

374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 17 (100%)VC0000014187

374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 19 (100%)VC0000014187

374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 21 (100%)VC0000014187

374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 4 (29%)VC0000014187

374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY TRAFFIC CONTROLVC0000014187

374600FREMONT CA

PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL ITEM 13 (100%)VC0000014187

705296STOCKTON CA

ROLL 'N' ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 4 (59%)VC0000014187

971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL 'N' ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. TRAFFIC CONTROLVC0000014187

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

971838MOUNT SHASTA CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

04-0Y2304

04-NAP-29-0.0/5.1

2/9/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S5

2/10/2023

ABSL CONSTRUCTION ITEM 14 (30%)VC0000014187

621781HAYWARD CA

ABSL CONSTRUCTION AC GRINDINGVC0000014187

621781HAYWARD CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

04-0Y2304

04-NAP-29-0.0/5.1

2/9/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S6

2/10/2023

ROLL "N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. ITEM 4 (56.7%)VC0000014441

971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL "N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. ITEM 5 (100%)VC0000014441

971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL "N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. TRAFFIC CONTROLVC0000014441

971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL "N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLEVC0000014441

971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 15 (100%)VC0000014441

374600WOODLAND CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 16 (100%)VC0000014441

374600WOODLAND CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 17 (100%)VC0000014441

374600WOODLAND CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 19 (100%)VC0000014441

374600WOODLAND CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 21 (100%)VC0000014441

374600WOODLAND CA

CHRISP COMPANY PAVEMENT MARKERVC0000014441

374600WOODLAND CA

CHRISP COMPANY 6" THERMO TRAFFIC STRIPEVC0000014441

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

374600WOODLAND CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

04-0Y2304

04-NAP-29-0.0/5.1

2/9/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S7

2/10/2023

CHRISP COMPANY 8" THERMO TRAFFIC STRIPEVC0000014441

374600WOODLAND CA

CHRISP COMPANY 6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPEVC0000014441

374600WOODLAND CA

CHRISP COMPANY THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET

NIGHT VISIBILITY)

VC0000014441

374600WOODLAND CA

FARWEST SAFETY, INC. ITEM 3 (100%)VC0000014441

523187LODI CA

FARWEST SAFETY, INC. CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNSVC0000014441

523187LODI CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 4 (38.8%)VC0000014441

374600WOODLAND CA

CHRISP COMPANY TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR THIER WORKVC0000014441

374600WOODLAND CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. ITEM 14 (18.7%)VC0000014441

569352SACRAMENTO CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC. GRINDER FOR COLD PLANE HMAVC0000014441

569352SACRAMENTO CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

04-0Y2304

04-NAP-29-0.0/5.1

2/9/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S8

2/10/2023

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION ITEM 3 (100%)VC0000014550

971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION ITEM 4 (46%)VC0000014550

971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION (PARTIAL) TRAFFIC CONTROLVC0000014550

971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 4 (54%)VC0000014550

374600WOODLAND CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 15-17 (100%)VC0000014550

374600WOODLAND CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 19 (100%)VC0000014550

374600WOODLAND CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 21 (100%)VC0000014550

374600WOODLAND CA

CHRISP COMPANY (PARTIAL) TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR STRIPING SCOPEVC0000014550

374600WOODLAND CA

CHRISP COMPANY BID ITEMS 15 THRU 17VC0000014550

374600WOODLAND CA

TENNYSON ELECTRIC INC ITEM 20 (100%)VC0000014550

717998LIVERMORE CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC ITEM 14 (23%)VC0000014550

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

569352SACRAMENTO CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

04-0Y2304

04-NAP-29-0.0/5.1

2/9/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S9

2/10/2023

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC (PARTIAL) OPERATED EQUIPMENT RENTALVC0000014550

569352SACRAMENTO CA

PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL ITEM 13 (100%)VC0000014550

705296STOCKTON CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

04-0Y2304

04-NAP-29-0.0/5.1

2/9/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S10

2/10/2023

FARWEST SAFETY, INC. ITEM 3 (100%)VC0000017415

523187LODI CA

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 4 (100%)VC0000017415

971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEMS 4-7VC0000017415

971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. ITEM 15 (100%)VC0000017415

308669GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. 15-17, 19, 21VC0000017415

308669GOSHEN CA

PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL ITEM 13 (100%)VC0000017415

705296STOCKTON CA



LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

04-0Y2304

04-NAP-29-0.0/5.1

2/9/2023

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS LICENSE NUMBER DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

PAGE S11

2/10/2023

TENNYSON ELECTRIC ITEM 20 (100%)VC0000017500

7017998LIVERMORE CA

TENNYSON ELECTRIC ELECTRICALVC0000017500

7017998LIVERMORE CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 04 (29%)VC0000017500

374600WOODLAND CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 15, 16 17, 19,21 (100%)VC0000017500

374600WOODLAND CA

CHRISP COMPANY TRAFFIC CONTROLVC0000017500

374600WOODLAND CA

CHRISP COMPANY STRIPINGVC0000017500

374600WOODLAND CA

ROCK N ROLL CONSTRUCTION ITEM 4 (71%)VC0000017500

971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROCK N ROLL CONSTRUCTION ITEM 6,7 (100%)VC0000017500

971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROCK N ROLL CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROLVC0000017500

971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

ROCK N ROLL CONSTRUCTION RADAR SPEED SIGN & CMSVC0000017500

971838MOUNT SHASTA CA

FARWEST SAFETY ITEM 3 (100%)VC0000017500
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FARWEST SAFETY CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNSVC0000017500

523187LODI CA

ANRAK ITEM 10 (100%)VC0000017500

256390SACRAMENTO CA

ANRAK SWEEPINGVC0000017500

256390SACRAMENTO CA

PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL ITEM 13 (100%)VC0000017500

705296STOCKTON CA

PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL BOOT TRUCK & TACK OILVC0000017500

705296STOCKTON CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS ITEM 14 (100%)VC0000017500

569352SACRAMENTO CA

PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS GRINDINGVC0000017500

569352SACRAMENTO CA
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TENNYSON ELECTRIC INC ITEM 20 (100%)VC0000017554

717998LIVERMORE CA

FARWEST SAFETY INC ITEM 3 (100%)VC0000017554

523187LODI CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 4 (36%)VC0000017554

374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 15 (100%)VC0000017554

374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 16 (100%)VC0000017554

374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 17 (100%)VC0000017554

374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR STRIPING SUBCONTRACTORVC0000017554

374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 19 (100%)VC0000017554

374600FREMONT CA

CHRISP COMPANY ITEM 21 (100%)VC0000017554

374600FREMONT CA

T AND S DVBE INC ITEM 5 (100%)VC0000017554

983087ANDERSON CA

T AND S DVBE INC ITEM 6 (100%)VC0000017554

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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T AND S DVBE INC ITEM 7 (100%)VC0000017554

983087ANDERSON CA
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PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL ITEM 13 (100%)VC0000017652

705296STOCKTON CA

ABSL CONSTRUCTION ITEM 14 (24%)VC0000017652

621781HAYWARD CA

ABSL CONSTRUCTION GRIND & LOAD ACVC0000017652

621781HAYWARD CA

FARWEST SAFETY ITEM 3 (100%)VC0000017652

523187LODI CA

ST FRANCIS ELECTRIC ITEM 20 (100%)VC0000017652

1003811SAN LEANDRO CA

SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE ITEM 15 (100%)VC0000017652

308669GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE ITEM 16 (100%)VC0000017652

308669GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE ITEM 17 (100%)VC0000017652

308669GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE ITEM 19 (100%)VC0000017652

308669GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE ITEM 21 (100%)VC0000017652

308669GOSHEN CA
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ABSL CONSTRUCTION, INC. ITEM 14 (35%)VC0000017986

621781HAYWARD CA

ABSL CONSTRUCTION, INC. CUT AND LOAD AC ONLYVC0000017986

621781HAYWARD CA

FARWEST SAFETY, INC. ITEM 3 (100%)VC0000017986

523187LODI CA

SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. ITEM 15 (100%)VC0000017986

308669GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. ITEM 19 (100%)VC0000017986

308669GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. ITEM 21 (100%)VC0000017986

308669GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. BID ITEMS 15 - 17VC0000017986

308669GOSHEN CA
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SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. ITEM 15-17 (100%)VC0000019955

308669GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. ITEM 19 (100%)VC0000019955

308669GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE, INC. ITEM 21 (100%)VC0000019955

308669GOSHEN CA

FARWEST SAFETY ITEM 3 (100%)VC0000019955

523187LODI CA

ABSL CONSTRUCTION ITEM 14 (34.4%)VC0000019955

621781HAYWARD CA

ABSL CONSTRUCTION COLD PLANER FOR COLD PLANE PAVEMENTVC0000019955

621781HAYWARD CA

REED & GRAHAM ITEM 13 (80%)VC0000019955

158410SAN JOSE CA

REED & GRAHAM TACK COAT FOR PAVINGVC0000019955

158410SAN JOSE CA
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CHRISP CO ITEM 4 (25.7%)VC1700004411

374600WOODLAND CA

CHRISP CO ITEM 15 (100%)VC1700004411

374600WOODLAND CA

CHRISP CO ITEM 16 (100%)VC1700004411

374600WOODLAND CA

CHRISP CO ITEM 17 (100%)VC1700004411

374600WOODLAND CA

CHRISP CO ITEM 19 (100%)VC1700004411

374600WOODLAND CA

CHRISP CO TRAFFIC CONTROL (CHRISP WORK)VC1700004411

374600WOODLAND CA

CHRISP CO PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)VC1700004411

374600WOODLAND CA

CHRISP CO 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (EWNV)VC1700004411

374600WOODLAND CA

CHRISP CO 8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (EWNV)VC1700004411

374600WOODLAND CA

CHRISP CO 6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE (BROKEN 36-12)VC1700004411

374600WOODLAND CA

CHRISP CO ITEM 20 (100%)VC1700004411

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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CHRISP CO ITEM 21 (100%)VC1700004411

374600WOODLAND CA

CHRISP CO MAINTAIN EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGMENT SYSTEMVC1700004411

374600WOODLAND CA

CHRISP CO THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (EWNV)VC1700004411

374600WOODLAND CA

T AND S INC. ITEM 3 (100%)VC1700004411

983087REDDING CA

T AND S INC. ITEM 4 (49.2%)VC1700004411

983087REDDING CA

T AND S INC. ITEM 5 (100%)VC1700004411

983087REDDING CA

T AND S INC. ITEM 6 (100%)VC1700004411

983087REDDING CA

T AND S INC. ITEM 7 (100%)VC1700004411

983087REDDING CA

T AND S INC. CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNSVC1700004411

983087REDDING CA

T AND S INC. TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEMVC1700004411

983087REDDING CA

T AND S INC. STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLEVC1700004411

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
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T AND S INC. PORTABLE RADAR SPEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEMSVC1700004411

983087REDDING CA

T AND S INC. PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE BOARD SIGNVC1700004411

983087REDDING CA
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T&S DVBE INC. ITEM 3-7 (100%)VC1800000011

983087REDDING CA CA

SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE INC ITEM 15-17 (100%)VC1800000011

308669GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE INC ITEM 19 (100%)VC1800000011

308669GOSHEN CA

SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE INC ITEM 21 (100%)VC1800000011

308669GOSHEN CA

ANRAK CORPORATION ITEM 14 (20%)VC1800000011

256390SACRAMENTO CA

ANRAK CORPORATION COLD PLANE ACVC1800000011

256390SACRAMENTO CA
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